

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clay Street
Reconstruction (Project No. B1-0630)
Clay Street & Linares Avenue
Traffic Signal Installation (Project No. B2-0444)**

Advertised: July 23, 2002 (Agenda Item 3.21)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 14, 2002

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	RAILROAD FLAGGING [UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD]	FA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
2	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD]	FA	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
3	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	420	12.00	5,040.00	28.30	11,886.00
4	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A-MOD. THICK=8")	SQFT	1,400	12.00	16,800.00	9.30	13,020.00
5	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,850.00	3,700.00
6	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,860.00	5,580.00
7	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209 - MOD.WIDTH=6")	SQFT	2,100	7.00	14,700.00	9.40	19,740.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	19,700.00	19,700.00
10	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	2.00	400.00	6.50	1,300.00
11	150740	REMOVE SIGN [SALVAGE]	EA	4	100.00	400.00	47.00	188.00
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,140.00	1,140.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,400	20.00	128,000.00	12.10	77,440.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,400.00	9,400.00
16	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	10,840	32.00	346,880.00	33.00	357,720.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	225.00	1,575.00	204.00	1,428.00
18	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	175.00	700.00	91.50	366.00
19	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	3	200.00	600.00	74.00	222.00
20	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	800	6.00	4,800.00	5.14	4,112.00
21	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401- MOD. THICK= 8")	SQFT	300	10.00	3,000.00	10.00	3,000.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,130	6.00	12,780.00	1.84	3,919.20
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	725	4.00	2,900.00	3.12	2,262.00
24	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	90,500.00	90,500.00
TOTALS:						701,575.00	643,323.20	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clay Street
Reconstruction (Project No. B1-0630)
Clay Street & Linares Avenue
Traffic Signal Installation (Project No. B2-0444)**

Advertised: July 23, 2002 (Agenda Item 3.21)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 14, 2002

					R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	RAILROAD FLAGGING [UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD]	FA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
2	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD]	FA	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
3	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	420	23.00	9,660.00	19.40	8,148.00
4	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A-MOD. THICK=8")	SQFT	1,400	6.00	8,400.00	7.45	10,430.00
5	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
6	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,380.00	7,140.00
7	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209 - MOD.WIDTH=6")	SQFT	2,100	8.00	16,800.00	6.85	14,385.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,800.00	5,800.00	4,440.00	4,440.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,160.00	18,160.00
10	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	6.30	1,260.00	1.60	320.00
11	150740	REMOVE SIGN [SALVAGE]	EA	4	50.00	200.00	120.00	480.00
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,240.00	1,240.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,400	14.95	95,680.00	23.00	147,200.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
16	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	10,840	34.10	369,644.00	35.25	382,110.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00	236.00	1,652.00
18	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	90.00	360.00	79.00	316.00
19	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	3	70.00	210.00	180.00	540.00
20	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	800	4.30	3,440.00	3.80	3,040.00
21	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401- MOD. THICK= 8")	SQFT	300	7.50	2,250.00	7.35	2,205.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,130	1.80	3,834.00	1.75	3,727.50
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	725	3.00	2,175.00	2.90	2,102.50
24	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	85,100.00	85,100.00
TOTALS:						655,813.00		717,336.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clay Street
Reconstruction (Project No. B1-0630)
Clay Street & Linares Avenue
Traffic Signal Installation (Project No. B2-0444)**

Advertised: July 23, 2002 (Agenda Item 3.21)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 14, 2002

					Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408		Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	000003	RAILROAD FLAGGING [UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD]	FA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
2	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD]	FA	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
3	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	420	24.00	10,080.00	19.00	7,980.00
4	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A-MOD. THICK=8")	SQFT	1,400	7.00	9,800.00	7.00	9,800.00
5	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,360.00	4,720.00
6	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,480.00	4,440.00
7	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209 - MOD.WIDTH=6")	SQFT	2,100	8.00	16,800.00	5.25	11,025.00
8	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
10	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	1.60	320.00	1.15	230.00
11	150740	REMOVE SIGN [SALVAGE]	EA	4	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00
12	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	46,000.00	46,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,400	13.25	84,800.00	18.20	116,480.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
16	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	10,840	36.55	396,202.00	38.00	411,920.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	7	250.00	1,750.00	230.00	1,610.00
18	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	80.00	320.00	77.00	308.00
19	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	3	250.00	750.00	110.00	330.00
20	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	800	4.50	3,600.00	3.35	2,680.00
21	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401- MOD. THICK= 8")	SQFT	300	6.00	1,800.00	7.60	2,280.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,130	1.75	3,727.50	1.70	3,621.00
23	850102	PAVEMENT MARKERS (REFLECTIVE)	EA	725	3.00	2,175.00	2.80	2,030.00
24	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00
TOTALS:						703,524.50		755,354.00